TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corporate Computer Systems, Inc.		105/31/2012	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coaxis, Inc.
Street Address:	1515 SE Water Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97214
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3532797	CONSTRUCTION IMAGING
Registration Number:	3645581	CONSTRUCTION IMAGING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037962900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 503-222-9981

Email: trademarks@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Cohen/Rachel L. Bradfute

Address Line 1: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suites 1500-2000

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 111311154038 COAXIS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0874

3532/9/

CH \$65.00

900224693 REEL: 004793 FRAME

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel L. Bradfute
Signature:	/Rachel L. Bradfute/
Date:	06/01/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Coaxis - CCS Merger#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0875

SOSID: 0738657 Date Filed: 5/31/2012 4:26:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C201215200366

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-05(a), 55A-11-09(d), 55A-11-04, 57C-9A-
22(a), 59-73.32(a) and 59-1072(a), as applicable, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following
Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.

1.	The name of the surviving entity is Coaxis, Inc. , a (check one)	
	[a] corporation, [] nonprofit corporation, [] professional corporation, [] limited liability company, [] limited partnership, [] partnership, [] limited liability partnership organized under the laws of Delaware (state or country).	
_	(video of contain)).	
2.	The address of the surviving entity is:	
	Street Address 1515 SE Water Ave., Ste. 300 City Portland	
	State Oregon Zip Code 97214 County United States	
	(Complete only if the surviving business entity is a foreign business entity that is not authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in North Carolina.) The mailing address of the surviving foreign business entity is:	
	. The Surviving foreign business entity will file a statement of any subsequent change in its mailing address with the North Carolina Secretary of State.	
3.	For each merging entity: (if more than one, complete on separate sheet and attach.) The name of the merged entity is Corporate Computer Systems, Inc., a (check one) corporation, [] nonprofit corporation, [] professional corporation, [] limited liability company, [] limited partnership, [] partnership, [] limited liability partnership organized under the laws of North Carolina (state or country).	
4.	If the surviving business entity is a <u>domestic</u> business entity, the text of each amendment, if any, to the Articles of Incorporation, Articles of Organization, or Certificate of Limited Partnership within the Plan of Merger is attached.	
5.	A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the business entities participating in the merger.	
6.	These articles will be effective upon filing unless a delayed date and/or time is specified	
	his the day of May , 2012	
	Coaxis, Inc.	
	Name of Entity	
	Rame Itall	
	Signature	
	Benjamin Ertischek, CFO	
	OTES: Type or Print Name and Title	
I. ≥.	Filing fee is \$50 for For-profit entities. Filing fee is \$25 for Non-profit entities.	
	This document must be filed with the Secretary of State. Certificate(s) of Merger must be registered pursuant to the requirements of N.C.G.S. Section 47-18.1	
	evised September 2005) (Form BE-15) RPORATIONS DIVISION P.O. BOX 20672 PALEICH NO 27676-0622	
~V	RPORATIONS DIVISION P. O. BOX 20622 P. A. BICH, NO 27626.0622	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0876

- RECORDED: 06/01/2012